

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.3043, 3907, 12535 and 24253 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.12.2025	<u>KM, J</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioners. It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that the issue raised in the writ petitions is covered by a coordinate Bench decision of this Court in W.P.No.13788 of 2024. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services – I seeks time to get instructions. List on 12.12.2025. KM, J ANI	

--	--	--	--